14-

Recording requested by:

WAGNER, KIRKMAN, BLAINE & YOUMANS APN 1418-18-511-006

When recorded mail to:

Robin L. Klomparens, Esq. Wagner, Kirkman, Blaine & Youmans 1792 Tribute Road, Suite 450 Sacramento, CA 95815 DOC # 0657743 10/14/2005 09:36 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: WAGNER KIRKMAN BLAINE &

YOUMANS

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Werner Christen - Recorder

BK-1005 PG- 6237 RPIT:



Space above this line for recorder's use

INTERSPOUSAL TRANSFER DEED

INTERSPOUSAL TRANSPER DEED
The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:
Documentary transfer tax is \$0 Transfer of title between spouses. Exempt per NRS 375.090, Section 5. [] Computed on full value of property conveyed, or
[] Computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale or transfer. [] Unincorporated area: [] City of
GRANTOR(S): CURTIS WESTWOOD
hereby GRANT(S) to his wife, DEBORAH WESTWOOD, and CURTIS WESTWOOD, as community property,
the following described real property in the unincorporated area of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
LOT 4, in Block C, of GLENBROOK UNIT 3-A, as shown on the map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 3, filed in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 13, 1980, as instrument no. 45299, in Book 680 of maps, at page 1269, and amendment thereto recorded March 3, 1981, in Book 381 of Official Records at Page 117, Douglas County, Nevada
APN: 01-243-02
Dated: Grantor: GRANTOR: CURTIS WESTWOOD
State of California)
County of Sacramento)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Comm. # 1546578 II Secremolo County My Comm. Expires Jan. 22, 2009